GR-2576

British Columbia

Hospital Insurance Service

Hospital planning and construction records
Originals 1949-1976 1.4 m

These files were created by the Hospital Construction and Planning Division.
The division provides a consultative service to hospital boards planning new
acute or extended-care hospital facilities, diagnostic and treatment centres, and
additions or alterations to these buildings. These files document the process by
which this occurred and also progress of the various building projects,
1948-1976. Another, smaller, series within this one, is a box of files which show
the activities of hospital planning groups for Victoria area, Vancouver Island,
Metropolitan Vancouver and the Comox Valley District.

Box 1 Hospital Construction Account Book, 1949-1955.
Box 2-10 Files re construction of hospitals, 1949-1964.
Box 11 Planning files, 1957-1971.

These files were bulky and some have been divided into 2 or more files. This is
clearly marked in the finding aid.

This material was transferred from the Ministry of Health in 1981.

Box File Contents Plan No. Dates
1 Hospital Construction Account 1949-1955
Book
Files re. construction of 1948-1976
hospitals
2 1 Agassiz Plan 75 1949-1957
2 2 Ashcroft Plan 20 1948-1957
2 3 Ashcroft 1957-1976
2 4 Bella Bella 1949-1960
3 1 Bella Bella 1960-1973
3 2 Burns Lake 1949-1963
3 3 Campbell River Plan 84 1949-1965
3 4 Central Saanich 1954-1955
3 5 Clinton 1953-1975
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Coqualeetza
Cranbrook

Dawson Creek
Duncan
Duncan (1 of 2)
Duncan (2 of 2)
Ganges

Esperanza (1 of 3)
Esperanza (2 of 3)
Esperanza (3 of 3)
Garden Bay (1 of 2)
Garden Bay (2 of 2)
Golden

Golden

Hanceville

Kaslo (1 of 2)

Kaslo (2 of 2)

Kemano River
Kimberley

Kinnard

Kootenay Lake (1 of 2)
Kootenay Lake (2 of 2)
Merritt

Michel (1 of 2)
Michel (2 of 2)
Mission
Nanaimo
Ocean Falls
Osoyoos
Parksville
Port Renfrew
Prince Rupert

Prince George (1 of 2)
Prince George (2 of 2)
Prince Rupert (1 of 2)
Prince Rupert (2 of 2)
Prince Rupert (1 of 2)
Prince Rupert (2 of 2)
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Plan 114

Plan 39
Plan 39
Plan 49

Plan 41
Plan 41
Plan 41

Plan 89
Plan 89

Plan 57
Plan 88

Plan 66
Plan 4

Plan 72
Plan 55

Plan 47

Plan 93
Plan 93

Plan 3
Plan 3

1949-1976

1969-1972
1948-1969

1949-1972
1949-1955
1955-1974
1955-1974
1949-1970

1949-1965
1949-1965
1949-1965
1949-1968
1949-1968
1951-1961
1951-1961
1958-1961

1949-1971
1949-1971
1951-1953
1952-1964
1951

1951-1972
1951-1972
1949-1970

1949-1964
1949-1964
1949-1973
1948-1972
1952-1970
1952-1964
1951-1972
1949-1959
1955

1949-1963
1949-1963
1949-1954
1949-1954
1955-1959
1955-1959
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Prince Rupert
Prince Rupert
Revelstoke (1 of 2)
Revelstoke (2 of 2)

Revelstoke

Salmo

Shalath

Summerland Plan 31
Terrace (1 of 2) Plan 63
Terrace (2 of 2) Plan 63

Texada Island
Ucluelet
Zeballos

Planning files - 1957-1971

Planning Group - Regional Planning
Planning Group - Regional Planning
Hospital Area Planning Group brief
Comox Valley District Planning Council
Metropolitan Planning Group - Vancouver
Metropolitan Planning Group - Vancouver
Vancouver Island Hospital Planning
Victoria Area Regional Planning
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1960-1972
1972

1949-1957
1949-1957
1958-1970
1951-1953
1950

1949-1967
1949-1970
1949-1970
1955-1971
1952-1953
1949-1975

1962-1971
1964-1966
1964

1963-1966
1957-1964
1957-1964
1962-1968
1963-1970



