GR-2576
British Columbia
Hospital Insurance Service
Hospital planning and construction records
Originals 1949-1976 1.4 m

These files were created by the Hospital Construction and Planning Division. The division provides a consultative service to hospital boards planning new acute or extended-care hospital facilities, diagnostic and treatment centres, and additions or alterations to these buildings. These files document the process by which this occurred and also progress of the various building projects, 1948-1976. Another, smaller, series within this one, is a box of files which show the activities of hospital planning groups for Victoria area, Vancouver Island, Metropolitan Vancouver and the Comox Valley District.

Box 1	Hospital Construction Account Book, 1949-1955.
Box 2-10	Files re construction of hospitals, 1949-1964.
Box 11	Planning files, 1957-1971.

These files were bulky and some have been divided into 2 or more files. This is clearly marked in the finding aid.

This material was transferred from the Ministry of Health in 1981.

Box	File	Contents	Plan No.	Dates
1		Hospital Construction Account Book		1949-1955
		Files re. construction of hospitals		1948-1976
2	1	Agassiz	Plan 75	1949-1957
2	2	Ashcroft	Plan 20	1948-1957
2	3	Ashcroft		1957-1976
2	4	Bella Bella		1949-1960
3	1	Bella Bella		1960-1973
3	2	Burns Lake		1949-1963
3	3	Campbell River	Plan 84	1949-1965
3	4	Central Saanich		1954-1955
3	5	Clinton		1953-1975

3	6 7	Coqualeetza Cranbrook		1969-1972 1948-1969
4 4 4 4	1 2 3 4 5	Dawson Creek Duncan Duncan (1 of 2) Duncan (2 of 2) Ganges	Plan 114 Plan 39 Plan 39 Plan 49	1949-1972 1949-1955 1955-1974 1955-1974 1949-1970
5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Esperanza (1 of 3) Esperanza (2 of 3) Esperanza (3 of 3) Garden Bay (1 of 2) Garden Bay (2 of 2) Golden Golden Hanceville	Plan 41 Plan 41 Plan 41 Plan 89 Plan 89	1949-1965 1949-1965 1949-1965 1949-1968 1949-1968 1951-1961 1951-1961 1958-1961
6 6 6 6 6 6 6	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Kaslo (1 of 2) Kaslo (2 of 2) Kemano River Kimberley Kinnard Kootenay Lake (1 of 2) Kootenay Lake (2 of 2) Merritt	Plan 57 Plan 88	1949-1971 1949-1971 1951-1953 1952-1964 1951 1951-1972 1951-1972 1949-1970
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Michel (1 of 2) Michel (2 of 2) Mission Nanaimo Ocean Falls Osoyoos Parksville Port Renfrew Prince Rupert	Plan 66 Plan 4 Plan 72 Plan 55 Plan 47	1949-1964 1949-1964 1949-1973 1948-1972 1952-1970 1952-1964 1951-1972 1949-1959
8 8 8 8 8	1 2 3 4 5 6	Prince George (1 of 2) Prince George (2 of 2) Prince Rupert (1 of 2) Prince Rupert (2 of 2) Prince Rupert (1 of 2) Prince Rupert (2 of 2)	Plan 93 Plan 93 Plan 3 Plan 3	1949-1963 1949-1963 1949-1954 1949-1954 1955-1959

GR-2576 Hospital planning and construction records 1949-1976 G:\RSD\@ORCS09\13050.20\GR-2576.DOC:1995/03/22 page 2

9 9 9 9 9 9 9	1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Prince Rupert Prince Rupert Revelstoke (1 of 2) Revelstoke (2 of 2) Revelstoke Salmo Shalath		1960-1972 1972 1949-1957 1949-1957 1958-1970 1951-1953 1950
10	1	Summerland	Plan 31	1949-1967
10	2	Terrace (1 of 2)	Plan 63	1949-1970
10	3	Terrace (2 of 2)	Plan 63	1949-1970
10	4	Texada Island		1955-1971
10	5	Ucluelet		1952-1953
10	6	Zeballos		1949-1975
		Planning files - 1957-1971		
11	1	Planning Group - Regional Plan	nning	1962-1971
11	2	Planning Group - Regional Plar	nning	1964-1966
11	3	Hospital Area Planning Group b	1964	
11	4	Comox Valley District Planning		1963-1966
11	5	Metropolitan Planning Group - '	1957-1964	
11	6	Metropolitan Planning Group - Vancouver 1957-196		
11	7	Vancouver Island Hospital Plan	•	1962-1968
11	8	Victoria Area Regional Planning	g	1963-1970